AWARD WINNERS
46th Annual Les Cheneaux Islands Antique Wooden Boat Show
Saturday, August 10, 2024
CLASS # CLASS DESCRIPTION ENTRY # YEAR
1 Runabout / 0-16'
: 2ND PLACE 136 1947
1ST PLACE 29 1941

2 Runabout / 17-18'
) 2ND PLACE 4 1947
1ST PLACE 33 1934

3 Runabout / 19-20'
: 2ND PLACE 16 1941
1ST PLACE 37 1932

4 Runabout /21-24'

2ND PLACE 19 1955
1ST PLACE 89 1929
5 Runabout / 25'+
) 2ND PLACE 80 1929
1ST PLACE 85 1932
6 Utility / 0-17"
) 2ND PLACE 8 1961
1ST PLACE 25 1963
7 Utility / 18-20'
) 2ND PLACE 26 1954
1ST PLACE 90 1936

8 Utility / 22" - Chris Craft only

2ND PLACE 18 1954
1ST PLACE 61 1949
9 Utility / 21-24"
INDPLACE 116 1939
1ST PLACE 75 1973
10 Utility / 25+
. 2ND PLACE
1ST PLACE 2 1954

Chris Craft
Chris Craft

Century
Gar Wood

Chris Craft
Hacker Craft

Chris Craft
Chris Craft

Chris Craft
Gar Wood

Century
Century

Chris Craft
Gar Wood

Chris Craft
Chris Craft

Chris Craft
Riva

Greavette

LENGTH

16'
16'

17'
18'

19'
20'

21
24'

26'
28'

16'
16'

20
20'

22
22

24"
22'

30

Rocket
Step Hydro

Runabout
Runabout

Barrelback
Triple cockpit

Cobra
Triple cockpit

Triple cockpit
Triple cockpit

Utility
Utility

Utility
Utility

Utility
Utility

Deluxe Utility

Raising Kane
Ruby

For Pete's Sake
Zippo

In the Mood
Untouchable

"go3"
Whitecap

Danny
Hornet

Leroy's Dream

Goldie
Silver Girl

Pretty Girl
Three Docs

Tradition
Tutto Bene

Res Ipsa Loquitur

OWNERS

Alec Kane
Hank Dow

Chris & Liisa Morley
Mark & Debbie Edmonson

Tom & Suzy Parsons
John Hanks & Linda Kirk

John Fiola
Janet Carrington

Mike & Rob Freel
Jay & Janet Stingel

David & Holly Reynolds
Bruce & John Schanz

Angie & John Stotz
Paul Tobias

Mike & Colleen Hamburg
Michael & Debra Wagner

Paul & Jan Tabor
Loren Sattler

Chris Griffin

HOME PORT

Traverse City
Traverse City

Petoskey
Lexington, Ml

Charlevoix
Grand Rapids

Torch Lake
Les Cheneaux

Les Cheneaux
Mackinac Island

Pentwater
Jackson

Rockford
Les Cheneaux

Les Cheneaux
Hessel

Les Cheneaux
Les Cheneaux

Les Cheneaux



11 Lapstrake Skiffs
) 2ND PLACE 23
1ST PLACE 64
CLASS # CLASS DESCRIPTION ENTRY #
12 Outboard
) 2ND PLACE 88
1ST PLACE 67
13 Launch
2ND PLACE 41
1ST PLACE 79
14 Sailboat
2ND PLACE
1ST PLACE 27
15 Cruiser (pre-1974)
* 2ND PLACE 138
1ST PLACE 84
16 Canoe / Dinghy
: 2ND PLACE
1ST PLACE 120
17 Contemporary Wooden
3RD PLACE 53
2ND PLACE 132
1ST PLACE 91
18 Classic fiberglass
2ND PLACE 137
1ST PLACE 12
19 Classic metal
2ND PLACE
1ST PLACE 19
20 Racer
) 2ND PLACE 68
1ST PLACE 78
21 Scale model
2ND PLACE 140
1ST PLACE 101

1958
1934

1956
1954

1927
1906

2018

1956
1921

1949
1960

2023
2014
2019

1961
1971

1957

1969
1924

Century
Lyman
MAKE

Lyman
Hacker Craft

Fay & Bowen
Truscott

Hugh Covert

Chris Craft
Great Lakes

Penn Yan

Native Americans - Maine

Self-built
Beckman
Stan Craft

Star Craft
Sea Ray

Feather Craft

DeSilva
Nevins

Gar Wood
Paul Wilson

22! Raven Ada Girl

18' Herman |
LENGTH MODEL NAME

15'

16' Little Hacker

27' Launch Gloria

26' Launch Happy Ariel

78' Huron Jewel

26' Cruiser Take Two

42' Cruiser The Boss

12' Outboard

19' Canoe Lewis & Clark

15'

20' Quiet Time

36' Hammerhead

16' Stardust

19' Marilyn's Way

16' Outboard Chieftan

13' Ring of Fire

39' Teaser

Hornet

Robert Creswell
Theodore Happala

OWNERS
Richard Wallace

Kevin Flood

Roger & Char Pecina
Scott Campbell

Capt. Hugh & Julie Covert

Tom Frye
Janet Carrington

Christopher Pearson
Leif Sporck

Brian Humphreys
Hank VanderWerp
Bradley Twait

Dave & Amy Drew
Dennis & Tina Wilkie

Don Barlow

Allen Kalchik
John & Rebecca Allen

Brad Koster
Katherine Menninga

Les Cheneaux
Les Cheneaux

HOME PORT

Les Cheneaux
Les Cheneaux

Syracuse, IN
Les Cheneaux

Drummond Island

Grand Rapids
Les Cheneaux

Holland
Traverse City

Leamington, Canada
Les Cheneaux
Saugatuck

Battle Creek
Gaylord

Logan, OH

Walloon Lake
Gull Lake, MN

Hessel
Les Cheneaux



Feature Boat Awards 60 1918 Fay & Bowen
Carl Malmquist Award Best Boat Name
115 1956 Wagemaker
Chris Craft Antique Boat Club STEWARDSHIP AWARD
76 1939 Chris Craft
CLASS # CLASS DESCRIPTION ENTRY # YEAR MAKE
Water Wonderland Chapter/ACBS = Best Preserved / Most Original awards
44 1954 Penn Yan
106 1954 Penn Yan
Youth Judging Award (sponsored by Hagerty Marine Insurance)
X 3RD PLACE 78 1924 Nevins
2ND PLACE 1 1947 Chris Craft
1ST PLACE 17 1954 Chris Craft
Jack L. Rogers Memorial Youth Achievement Award
74 1959 Chetek
Best Chris Craft Award (sponsored by E.J. Mertaugh Boat Works)
80 1929 Chris Craft
Annual Showcase Award - Chris-Craft Holidays & Continentals
48 1954 Chris Craft
Jim Bohn's People's Choice Award 78 1924 Nevins
Best of Show - 2nd place 29 1941 Chris Craft
Best of Show - 1st place 78 1924 Nevins

25'

14'

22

LENGTH

14

14'

39'
1947
1954

18'

26'

24"

39'

16'
39'

Launch

Outboard

Sedan Utility

MODEL

Racer
22'
26'

Outboard

Triple cockpit

Holiday

Racer

Step hydroplane
Racer

My Way

Wagetaker

Trident True Love
NAME

Little One
Backseat Driver

Teaser
Red Cedar
Bette Noir

Lizzy Rose

Danny

Abigail

Teaser

Ruby
Teaser

Tom Flood

Jody Reeme

Tom O'Halleran
OWNERS
Mark Schallip

Ben Schallip

John & Rebecca Allen
Barb & Dennis Hansen
David & Connie Willis

Elizabeth McGhie

Mike & Rob Freel

Michael Poort

John & Rebecca Allen

Hank Dow
John & Rebecca Allen

Les Cheneaux

Gaylord

Les Cheneaux
HOME PORT
Barbeau

Barbeau

Gull Lake, MN
Traverse City
Lansing

St. Clair Shores

Les Cheneaux

Grand Haven

Gull Lake, MN

Traverse City
Gull Lake, MN



