WARD V	ıal Les Cheneaux Islands Antiqu	- 14/ d D	Ch						
	August 10, 2024	е чиоойен вс	out Snow						
aturuay,	August 10, 2024								
CLASS #	CLASS DESCRIPTION	ENTRY #	<u>YEAR</u>	MAKE	<u>LENGTH</u>	MODEL	NAME	<u>OWNERS</u>	HOME PORT
1	Runabout / 0-16'								
``	2ND PLACE	136	1947	Chris Craft	16'	Rocket	Raising Kane	Alec Kane	Traverse City
	1ST PLACE	29	1941	Chris Craft	16'	Step Hydro	Ruby	Hank Dow	Traverse City
2	Runabout / 17-18'								
``	2ND PLACE	4	1947	Century	17'	Runabout	For Pete's Sake	Chris & Liisa Morley	Petoskey
	1ST PLACE	33	1934	Gar Wood	18'	Runabout	Zippo	Mark & Debbie Edmonson	Lexington, MI
3	Runabout / 19-20'								
`	2ND PLACE	16	1941	Chris Craft	19'	Barrelback	In the Mood	Tom & Suzy Parsons	Charlevoix
	1ST PLACE	37	1932	Hacker Craft	20'	Triple cockpit	Untouchable	John Hanks & Linda Kirk	Grand Rapids
4	Runabout /21-24'								
``	2ND PLACE	19	1955	Chris Craft	21'	Cobra	"003"	John Fiola	Torch Lake
	1ST PLACE	89	1929	Chris Craft	24'	Triple cockpit	Whitecap	Janet Carrington	Les Cheneaux
5	Runabout / 25'+								
``	2ND PLACE	80	1929	Chris Craft	26'	Triple cockpit	Danny	Mike & Rob Freel	Les Cheneaux
	1ST PLACE	85	1932	Gar Wood	28'	Triple cockpit	Hornet	Jay & Janet Stingel	Mackinac Island
6	Utility / 0-17'								
`	2ND PLACE	8	1961	Century	16'	Utility		David & Holly Reynolds	Pentwater
	1ST PLACE	25	1963	Century	16'	Utility	Leroy's Dream	Bruce & John Schanz	Jackson
7	Utility / 18-20'								
``	2ND PLACE	26	1954	Chris Craft	20'	Utility	Goldie	Angie & John Stotz	Rockford
	1ST PLACE	90	1936	Gar Wood	20'	Utility	Silver Girl	Paul Tobias	Les Cheneaux
8	Utility / 22' - Chris Craft only								
,	2ND PLACE	18	1954	Chris Craft	22'	Utility	Pretty Girl	Mike & Colleen Hamburg	Les Cheneaux
	1ST PLACE	61	1949	Chris Craft	22'	Utility	Three Docs	Michael & Debra Wagner	Hessel
9	Utility / 21-24'			`					
9	2ND PLACE	116	1939	Chris Craft	24'	Deluxe Utility	Tradition	Paul & Jan Tabor	Les Cheneaux
	1ST PLACE	75	1973	Riva	22'	Delane Othicy	Tutto Bene	Loren Sattler	Les Cheneaux
10	Utility / 25'+								
,	2ND PLACE								
	1ST PLACE	2	1954	Greavette	30'		Res Ipsa Loquitur	Chris Griffin	Les Cheneaux

11	Lapstrake Skiffs								
`	2ND PLACE	23	1958	Century	22'	Raven	Ada Girl	Robert Creswell	Les Cheneaux
	1ST PLACE	64	1934	Lyman	18'		Herman I	Theodore Happala	Les Cheneaux
LASS #	CLASS DESCRIPTION	ENTRY #	<u>YEAR</u>	MAKE	<u>LENGTH</u>	MODEL	NAME	<u>OWNERS</u>	HOME PORT
12	Outboard								
`	2ND PLACE	88	1956	Lyman	15'			Richard Wallace	Les Cheneaux
	1ST PLACE	67	1954	Hacker Craft	16'		Little Hacker	Kevin Flood	Les Cheneaux
13	Launch								
13	2ND PLACE	41	1927	Fay & Bowen	27'	Launch	Gloria	Roger & Char Pecina	Syracuse, IN
	1ST PLACE	79	1906	Truscott	26'	Launch	Happy Ariel	Scott Campbell	Les Cheneaux
									'
14	Sailboat								
	2ND PLACE								
	1ST PLACE	27	2018	Hugh Covert	78'		Huron Jewel	Capt. Hugh & Julie Covert	Drummond Island
15	Cruiser (pre-1974)								
`	2ND PLACE	138	1956	Chris Craft	26'	Cruiser	Take Two	Tom Frye	Grand Rapids
	1ST PLACE	84	1921	Great Lakes	42'	Cruiser	The Boss	Janet Carrington	Les Cheneaux
16	Canoe / Dinghy								
`	2ND PLACE		1949	Penn Yan	12'	Outboard		Christopher Pearson	Holland
	1ST PLACE	120	1960	Native Americans - Maine	19'	Canoe	Lewis & Clark	Leif Sporck	Traverse City
17	Contemporary Wooden								
	3RD PLACE	53	2023	Self-built	15'			Brian Humphreys	Leamington, Canada
	2ND PLACE	132	2014	Beckman	20'		Quiet Time	Hank VanderWerp	Les Cheneaux
	1ST PLACE	91	2019	Stan Craft	36'		Hammerhead	Bradley Twait	Saugatuck
18	Classic fiberglass								
10	2ND PLACE	137	1961	Star Craft	16'		Stardust	Dave & Amy Drew	Battle Creek
	1ST PLACE	12	1971	Sea Ray	19'		Marilyn's Way	Dennis & Tina Wilkie	Gaylord
	1311 12101		1371	Sea nay	13		wanyn s vvay	Dennis & Tina Winde	Guyioru
19	Classic metal								
	2ND PLACE								
	1ST PLACE	19	1957	Feather Craft	16'	Outboard	Chieftan	Don Barlow	Logan, OH
20	Racer								
`	2ND PLACE	68	1969	DeSilva	13'		Ring of Fire	Allen Kalchik	Walloon Lake
	1ST PLACE	78	1924	Nevins	39'		Teaser	John & Rebecca Allen	Gull Lake, MN
21	Scala madal								
21	Scale model 2ND PLACE	140		Gar Wood			Hornet	Brad Koster	Hessel

Feature Boat Awards		60	1918	Fay & Bowen	25'	Launch	My Way	Tom Flood	Les Cheneaux
arl Malmquist Awar	d Best Boat Name								
		115	1956	Wagemaker	14'	Outboard	Wagetaker	Jody Reeme	Gaylord
hris Craft Antique Bo	oat Club STEWARDS	SHIP AWARD							
		76	1939	Chris Craft	22'	Sedan Utility	Trident True Love	Tom O'Halleran	Les Cheneaux
CLASS # CLASS	DESCRIPTION	ENTRY #	<u>YEAR</u>	<u>MAKE</u>	<u>LENGTH</u>	MODEL	<u>NAME</u>	<u>OWNERS</u>	HOME PORT
Vater Wonderland Cl	hapter/ACBS = Bes	t Preserved /	Most Origina	l awards					
		44	1954	Penn Yan	14'		Little One	Mark Schallip	Barbeau
		106	1954	Penn Yan	14'		Backseat Driver	Ben Schallip	Barbeau
outh Judging Award	(sponsored by Hag	erty Marine I	nsurance)						
`	3RD PLACE	78	1924	Nevins	39'	Racer	Teaser	John & Rebecca Allen	Gull Lake, MN
	2ND PLACE	1	1947	Chris Craft	1947	22'	Red Cedar	Barb & Dennis Hansen	Traverse City
	1ST PLACE	17	1954	Chris Craft	1954	26'	Bette Noir	David & Connie Willis	Lansing
ack L. Rogers Memor	rial Youth Achieven	nent Award							
		74	1959	Chetek	18'	Outboard	Lizzy Rose	Elizabeth McGhie	St. Clair Shore
est Chris Craft Awar	d (sponsored by E.J	. Mertaugh B	oat Works)						
		80	1929	Chris Craft	26'	Triple cockpit	Danny	Mike & Rob Freel	Les Cheneaux
Annual Showcase Aw	ard - Chris-Craft Ho	lidays & Cont	inentals						
		48	1954	Chris Craft	24'	Holiday	Abigail	Michael Poort	Grand Haven
im Bohn's People's C	hoice Award	78	1924	Nevins	39'	Racer	Teaser	John & Rebecca Allen	Gull Lake, MN
sest of Show - 2nd pl	ace	29	1941	Chris Craft	16'	Step hydroplane	Ruby	Hank Dow	Traverse City
Best of Show - 1st pla	ce	78	1924	Nevins	39'	Racer	Teaser	John & Rebecca Allen	Gull Lake, MN